The Company would collect all rents and other income related items on behalf of the landlords in 

a managerial capacity and further provide project management services for all development, 

redevelopment or construction related projects on the Properties. The Company has negotiated 

an annual fee amounting to a minimum of Seventy Eight Thousand ($78,000.00 CAD) Dollars 

per year for the term of the contracts. 

On November 1, 2012 the Company announced that it had entered into eight commercial 

property management contracts with eight separate real estate holding companies. The sum of 

approximately $168,000.00 (CDN) per annum is anticipated as gross management fees over the